Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 217

Monday, November 10, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

Tuesday, November 4, 1997, make the following corrections:

- 1. On page 59737, in the second column, the INS No. should be as set forth above.
- 2. On page 59737, in the second column:
- a. In the **EFFECTIVE DATES** section, in the second line, remove the period after "1997".
- b. In the FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT section, in the last line "5t14-5014." should read "514-5014." BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service [INS No. 1780-96; AG Order No. 2126-97] RIN 1115-AE26

Designation of Sudan Under Temporary Protected Status

Correction

In notice document 97–29077 beginning on page 59737, in the issue of

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service

[INS No. 1775-96; AG Order No. 2124-97]

RIN 1115-AE26

Designation of Burundi Under Temporary Protected Status

Correction

In notice document 97–29079 beginning on page 59735, in the issue of Tuesday, November 4, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 59736, in the first column, in the second paragraph designated (3), in the first line, "specificially" should read "specifically".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D